vac.cnbaosi.com 丨 www.baosivacuum.com
NINGBO BAOSI ENERGY EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.
ADD: NO.55 Juchao Rd, Jiangkou Subdistrict, Fenghua District, Ningbo, Zhejiang.
TEL: +86-574-88662932
E-MAIL: dragonsyy@cnbaosi.com
If you want to know more about Baosi Vacuum Pump,
please kindly call for more detailed technical data. Thanks. Official Account Website
设

Closure Direction Pa ≤5×105
Opening Pressure Differential Pa ≤1×105 Any Orientation
Leak rate Pa·L/s ≤1.3×10-7
Switching Cycles times 200 000
Conductance L/s ≤120
Temperature ℃ Ue: AC220V 50Hz  Scope of ues: 85% Ue ~110% Ue
Power Supply 600/0.7 800/1 1000/2
Opening/Closure Time s open≤ 0.2 close≤ 0.5
Air Compression MPa ≤300
Position Indication Passive Switch Signal + Mechanical Indicator
Installation Position Any
Ambient Temperature ℃ 5~40
MODEL DN
Dimension Table （mm）
A B C D1 E F G Pre extraction port
GDQ-J63(B) 63 255 63 88 108 142 154 40 —
GDQ-J100(B) 100 306 100 108 137 176.5 190 60 —
GDQ-J160(B) 150 406.5 153 138 208 242 253.5 94 —
GDQ-S200(B) 200 503 200 178 258 356 320 94 KF50
GDQ-S250(B) 250 608 250 208 310 416 410 94 LF63
DN63~250
GDQ SERIES HV PNEUMATIC BAFFLE VALVE PARAMETER
MODEL GDQ-J16(B) GDQ-J25(B) GDQ-J40(B) GDQ-J50(B)
DN mm 16 25 40 50
Pressure Pa 1×10-5 ～ 5×105 （1×10-6 ～ 5×105）
Differential
Pressure
Opening Direction Pa ≤1.2×105
Closure Direction Pa ≤5×105
Opening Pressure Differential Pa ≤1.2×105  Any Orientation
Leak rate Pa·L/s ≤1.3×10-7
Switching Cycles times 1 Million
Conductance L/s 4.5 14 45 80
Temperature ℃ ≤120
Power Supply A/C 220V 50Hz or D/C 24V,3W,
Opening/Closure Time s ≤0.7
Air Compression MPa 0.4~0.7
Position Indication Passive Switch Signal + Mechanical Indicator
Installation Position Any
Ambient Temperature ℃ 5~40
FIXING DEMENSION DRAWING
MODEL DN
Dimension Table （mm）
A B C D E F G
GD-J16B 16 110 16 40 46 63 40 35
GD-J25B 25 120 25 50 54 77 50 43
GD-J40B 40 151 40 65 74 102 60 61
GD-J50B 50 165 50 70 78 109 60 65
DN16-50
FIXING DEMENSION DRAWING
MODEL DN
Dimension Table （mm）
A B C D E F G
GD-J16(B) 16 117 16 40 46 87.8 120.9 35
GD-J25(B) 25 123.5 25 50 54 100.8 127 43
GD-J40(B) 40 147 40 65 74 115.8 163 61
GD-J50(B) 50 163 50 70 78 129.8 187.4 65
DN16-50
● Mechanical position indication
● Compressed air source connection
● Two-position three-way solenoid valve assembly

Closure Direction Pa ≤1.6×105 ≤1.2×105
Opening Pressure Differential Pa ≤3×103 Any Orientation
Leak rate Pa·L/s ≤1×10-7
Switching Cycles times 100 000 80 000
Conductance L/s 2000 6000 12000 22000
Temperature ℃ ≤120
Power Supply AC 220V 50Hz,6W or DC24V,3W;Special specifications can be customized
Opening/Closure Time s 2 2.5 3.5 5
Air Compression MPa 4×10-1~7×10-1
Position Indication Magnetic Switches
Installation Position Any
Ambient Temperature ℃ 5~40
MODEL DN
Dimension Table （mm）
A B C D1 E F G
GDC-J16 16 167.5 16 35 48 62.5 44 39
GDC-J16B 16 167.5 16 35 48 62.5 44 39
GDC-J25 25 179.5 25 45 48 73.5 50 44
GDC-J25B 25 187 25 45 56 73.5 50 44
GDC-J40 40 217 40 55 72 91.5 66 57
GDC-J40B 40 221 40 55 78 94.5 73 63
DN63~250
GCQ SERIES HV PNEUMATIC GATE VALVE FEATURES
 Separate valve body design for easy maintenance and cleaning;
 No roller design, small friction in the valve body, conducive to clean, and low noise and low impact when moving;